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A Typical Year Brings: A Typical Year Brings: 
–– 6 Hurricanes6 Hurricanes
–– 1,000 Tornadoes1,000 Tornadoes
–– 5,000 Floods5,000 Floods
–– 10,000 Violent Thunderstorms10,000 Violent Thunderstorms
–– Drought ConditionsDrought Conditions
–– 500 Deaths; 5,000 Injuries; 500 Deaths; 5,000 Injuries; 

$14 Billion in Losses$14 Billion in Losses
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The dynamic Earth is a complex 
system of systems.

The Future  
Action for America
The Future  
Action for America

Total Environmental AwarenessTotal Environmental Awareness



“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”

• Integrated Environmental Awareness

• Grow National Digital 
Forecast Database (NDFD)

• Polygon Warnings

• Improve Radar

• Improve Public Education/                                      
Awareness

• Integrated Environmental Awareness

• Grow National Digital 
Forecast Database (NDFD)

• Polygon Warnings

• Improve Radar

• Improve Public Education/                                      
Awareness

Air Quality 
Forecasts

Current RadarCurrent Radar Upgraded RadarUpgraded Radar

Gridded 
Forecast 
Database

Gridded Gridded 
Forecast Forecast 
DatabaseDatabase

TODAY...RAIN 
LIKELY. SNOW 
LIKELY ABOVE 
2500 FEET. 
SNOW 
ACCUMULATION 
BY LATE

TODAY...RAIN 
LIKELY. SNOW 
LIKELY ABOVE 
2500 FEET. 
SNOW 
ACCUMULATION 
BY LATE

IFPSIFPS

The Future  
Action for America
The Future  
Action for America

Integrating and Improving
Skills & Tools

Integrating and Improving
Skills & Tools



“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”

More weather data 

Higher resolution 
forecasts

Visual displays of 
probability

User-defined  
products create 
business 
opportunities

More weather data 

Higher resolution 
forecasts

Visual displays of 
probability

User-defined  
products create 
business 
opportunities

Different 
Products for 

Different 
Customers

Different 
Products for 

Different 
Customers

The public, emergency 
managers and city 
planners use 
WWW. graphic 
products for detailed 
forecasts

The public, emergency 
managers and city 
planners use 
WWW. graphic 
products for detailed 
forecasts

Commercial weather 
companies & emergency 
managers use grids to 
generate tailored 
products

Commercial weather 
companies & emergency 
managers use grids to 
generate tailored 
products

TODAY...RAIN LIKELY. SNOW 
LIKELY ABOVE 2500 FEET. 
SNOW ACCUMULATION BY LATE 
AFTERNOON 1 TO 2 INCHES 
ABOVE 2500 FEET. COLDER 
WITH HIGHS 35 TO 40. 
SOUTHEAST WIND 5 TO 10 MPH 
SHIFTING TO THE 
SOUTHWESTEARLY THIS 
AFTERNOON. CHANCE OF 
PRECIPITATION 70%.

TODAY...RAIN LIKELY. SNOW 
LIKELY ABOVE 2500 FEET. 
SNOW ACCUMULATION BY LATE 
AFTERNOON 1 TO 2 INCHES 
ABOVE 2500 FEET. COLDER 
WITH HIGHS 35 TO 40. 
SOUTHEAST WIND 5 TO 10 MPH 
SHIFTING TO THE 
SOUTHWESTEARLY THIS 
AFTERNOON. CHANCE OF 
PRECIPITATION 70%.

Radio stations & public 
read text forecasts
Radio stations & public 
read text forecasts

The Future  
Action for America
The Future  
Action for America

Digital Services (NDFD)Digital Services (NDFD)



“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”

Polygon 
Eliminates
False Alarm Area
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– 31,990 square miles & 494 towns
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– actively seek and give due consideration to 

all views when we make decisions to 
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– develop our decisions with the goal of 
optimizing the environmental information 
enterprise as a whole; and

– serve the public interest in the decisions we 
make about NOAA’s environmental 
information services.
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“NOAA recognizes cooperation, not competition, 
with private sector and academic and research entities best 

serves the public interest and best meets the varied needs of 
specific individuals, organizations, and economic entities.  NOAA 

will take advantage of existing capabilities and services of 
commercial and academic sectors to support efficient 

performance of NOAA’s mission and avoid duplication and 
competition in areas not related to the NOAA mission.”
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Saving Lives Through PartnershipsSaving Lives Through Partnerships
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$848.2

$379.6

$590.5
$952.2

$789.5

$489.3

NWS OAR NOS NESDIS NMFS PS

$4,049.3MBudget Budget 
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NWS FY06 Budget Composition By Account $825.7M

$600.7

$49.2

$85.1

$68.9
$21.8

Local Warnings & Forecast

Central Forecast Guidance

Systems O&M

Systems Acquisition

Construction

NWS FY06 ORF Composition ($M)

$490.1

$158.8

$66.4

$8.1

$11.6

Labor

Base NL

PCS
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Systems O&M NL

Budget Budget 
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Reductions/Recissions

Mandatory NL

Other Labor Related

Unfunded Pay Raise

Efficiencies/ Temp. Measures

NOAA Corporate Costs not 
deducted (one-time)*

Labor Reductions

Non-Labor Reductions

PCS Reductions

Program Deferrals

Program Reductions

Additional SourcesFY05 Shortfall Mitigation Plan
$37.1M
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